Irrigon Hatchery Monthly Progress Report

Reporting Month: September 2009

Author: Brian Johnson
Date: 10/2/2009
Distribution: Guy Chilton- HQ, Scott Patterson NERO, LSRCP Boise

Fish Culture

Juveniles Cumulative Meeting
Number Transfers & Production % of Size Goal?

(Yes or No)
Lot Species On Hand Liberations Goal Goal Size

103TO9RB 142,941 45,021 200,000 94 10.9 Y

8108 CHS 102,593 0 100,000 103 22.6 Y

2909 STS 232,664 0 215,000 108 65 Y

5609 STS 647,309 0 800,000 81 47 Y

Fish Health

Sam Onjukka came on September 16" for monthly fish health check.

Fish Distributions

We did not liberate or transfer any fish this month.

NPDES Waste Discharge Permit Monitoring

DEQ samples were taken during the month of September. All results were within
parameters.

Public Outreach

We had 46 recorded visitors this month.



Maintenance

Repair loose starter wire on Clark forklift

Service GMC flatbed truck and make ready for sorting
Repair water leak in water heater residence #2
Organize steel rack

Install new tub surround in residence #2

Check eye wash stations

Repair broken feeder air line #15

Install and organize new bolt bin

Clean and organize welding area

Install new top on welding table

Repair oiler on feeder 1-3

Install new vise and bender on welding table
Service grader trailer and make ready for sorting
Service Clark forklift

Repair rear wheel oil seal on new Cushman

Install new hydraulic hose on grader trailer pump
Remove mower deck on install back hoe on JD 755
Disinfect domestic water system

Remove battery and check anti freeze on flat bed truck
Repair door closer in chiller room

Check water leak in office heat pump

Replace false ceiling panels in office

Remove and snake toilet drain residence #2

Drain feeder air compressors

Install new window glass in wood shop door

Check wiring on pump #2, well station #2

Install new relay on aeration tower lights

Install new batteries in hatchery building alarm panel
Begin programming plc for well station #5

Personnel

Mike Gribble F&W Manager 2

Paul Aasrud F&W Supervisor

Linda Heard Office Coordinator

Mike Parrish F&W Technician

Terry Blessing F&W Technician

Chris Lauman F&W Technician

Brian Johnson F&W Technician

Keenan Schmidt  F&W Technician (6 months, Sept-Feb)
Roy Skendzel Trades Maintenance Coordinator

Mike Shelton F&W Technician — Liberator



LSRCP FISH INVENTORY TRACKING FORM
Includes - Hatchery inventories, release data,

and fish transfer data

Facility Species

Irrigon CHS

Irrigon RB

Irrigon STS

Irrigon STS
Note:

Stock

81
103T
56
29

Brood

Year

2008
2009
2009
2009

Number
On Hand
End of Month

102,593
142,941
647,309
232,664

Sept.

MONTH: 2009

Average

Size (FPP)

Average
Number Release

End of Month Released Size

22.6
10.9
a7
65

Number on hand and average size are end of month numbers

Average size is "fish per pound"
Number released and average release size are cumulative totals for the entire month, for all

releases

Number transferred is cumulative totals per transfer site, for the entire

month.

Please include egg number, by stock; indicate "egg" in average size

columns

Release location is just the stream or river name; this will be enough detail

Release

Location

Number

Transferred

Average
Transfer

Size

Transferred

To



